

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-07-2000



101283419



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year								
Name (line 1) DISCOVERY PARTNERS INTERN	ATIONAL - John Lillig, Vice President 01 28 00							
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	Month Execution Date Year							
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) IRORI	If document to be recorded							
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the							
Address (line 1) 11149 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	States, an appointment of a							
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) LA JOLLA	CA USA 92037							
City	State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
2000 BCDATES 00000103 09851718 561 40.00 SP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FEB 0 7 2000 S 湿

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0621-0	U2 <i>1</i>		Pa	ge 3	RADEMARKOR	PATENT		
Corresp	onden	Name and Addre	ess Tele	phone Number	(619) 238-0999			
Name	e (line 1)	ELEANOR M. MUSI	СК					
Address	s (line 1)	BROWN, MARTIN, I	HALLER & MCCLAIN,	LLP				
Address	s (line 2)	1660 UNION STREE	T					
Address	s (line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92	101					
Address	(line 4)							
Pages	Enter th including	e total number of page g any attachments.	es of the attached conv	eyance docume	nt # 2			
Application Number(s)								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
	Pate	ent Application Numb	per(s)		Patent Nu	ımber(s)		
09/261,71	8							
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Co	operatio	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		РСТ		
E <u>only</u>	nter PCT <u>if</u> a U.S. <i>i</i> has	application number Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT		РСТ		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1								
Fee Amo	unt	Fee .	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
	Deposit	Account	Designation, of the control of the c					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
			Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 02-	4070		
		Au	thorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	V No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
		R M. MUSICK		lean.	Munch	•		
	Name of F	Person Signing		Signatu		Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Discovery Partners International. Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 11149 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto IRORI ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 11149 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037, and ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Methods and Apparatus for Synthesizing Labeled Combinatorial Chemistry **Libraries**" and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/261,718 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof. including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to do so, and ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNJIROR200.A26] DOCKET NO. 7638-PA02C

> PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0038

Done at <u>San Diego</u> , <u>(Auroenia</u> this <u>28#</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>00</u> .
Discovery Partners International, Inc. By: John Lilling Vice President
State of California)) ss. County of San Diego) On January 28, 2000 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be he person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
o me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.

Welyrah Cayman Baker (Signature of Notary)

DEBORAH LAYMAN BAKER
Commission # 1165481
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2001

[ASNJIROR200.A26] DOCKET NO. 7638-PA02C

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0039